Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.

S.	DEPAR	TMEN	T OF	COMME	RCE
	U.S.	Patent	and T	rademark	Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
To the Honorable Commissioner on account 10189	6949 original document or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): ALPHA COMPUTING GROUP, INC. (MARYLAND CORP) ICOMMUNICATE.COM, LLC LOUIS RAVENET (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)	Name and address of receiving party: Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION Internal Address:			
11-5-01	Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY			
	City: REDMOND State: WA ZIP: 98052			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State X Other _SEE ABOVE	(MATHET LINEAR HARM BEARING MATHET BOOK HARM BOOK HARM			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesNo	11-05-2001			
Nature of conveyance: X	Individual(s) citizenshi, U.S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66 Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State WASHINGTON			
Other Execution Dates: 1) August 8, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No(s). SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS 15/2001 GT0N11 00000092 75858931 FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No(s). SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS d? X_ Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved3			
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00			
Internal Address: William O. Ferron, Jr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Deposit account number:			
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3				

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\TARAA\229434_1.DOC09/18/01]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0895

TIL

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>United States Applications</u>

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Owner of Record	Docket No.
ICOMMUNICATE.COM	75/858,931	November 29, 1999	Alpha Computing Group, Inc.	666005.20060
ICOMMUNICATE.NET	76/213,065	February 22, 2001	ICommunicate.com, LLC.	666005.20061

United States Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner of Record	Docket No.
ICOMMUNICATE	75/849,544	2,444,103	April 17, 2001	Alpha Computing Group, Inc.	666005.20062

TRADEMARK REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alpha Computing Group, Inc. ("Alpha") a Maryland corporation, and iCommunicate.com, LLC ("iCommunicate"), are the owners of record of the applications and registrations as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF MARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter the MARKS);

WHEREAS, effective March 1, 1999, Alpha transferred the MARKS, goodwill and other intellectual property assets, to Louis Ravenet ("Ravenet"), a United States Individual, who in turn transferred the MARKS, goodwill and other intellectual property assets, to iCommunicate; and

WHEREAS, Alpha, Ravenet and iCommunicate (collectively "ASSIGNORS") desire to and hereby memorialize their prior assignments and desire to provide by this Assignment, a recordable transfer of the MARKS to Microsoft Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, in conjunction with its acquisition from the ASSIGNORS of the business to which the MARKS relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, individually and collectively, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Microsoft Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the MARKS relate and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the MARKS, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

08- 6 8-61 Date	ASSIGNORS, Louis Ravenet, United States Individual
B/10/01 Date	Alpha Computing Group, Inc. Andrea Ravenet, President
0 4-0 4-01 Date	iCommunicate.com, LLC Louis Ravenet, Managing Member

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/05/2001 REEL: 002395 FRAME: 0897